

Photo Release -- NASDAQ OMX to Acquire World-Leading Market Surveillance System Provider SMARTS

Investment to Spur Growth Through Diversification of Commercial Technology Business

NEW YORK and SYDNEY, Australia, Jul 27, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:NDAQ) has signed an agreement to acquire SMARTS Group, the world-leading technology provider of market surveillance solutions to exchanges, regulators and brokers. This acquisition is part of NASDAQ OMX's strategy to diversify its commercial technology business and enter the broker surveillance and compliance market. SMARTS will be part of the NASDAQ OMX Market Technology business, which delivers technology to over 70 marketplaces in more than 50 countries.

A photo accompanying this release is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=7776

Under the agreement NASDAQ OMX will acquire 100 percent of the shares in privately held SMARTS Group Holdings. The transaction is expected to be concluded within Q3 2010. Financial terms of the transaction were not disclosed. Marlin & Associates acted as exclusive financial and strategic advisor to SMARTS.

Australia-based SMARTS has set the benchmark for surveillance systems, with the most proven and widely adopted surveillance solutions in the world.

Anna Ewing, Chief Information Officer of NASDAQ OMX, said, "The acquisition of SMARTS is a strategic fit with NASDAQ OMX's commercial technology business. Efficient surveillance operations are imperative to ensure integrity in today's financial markets, and SMARTS allows us to capitalize on the growing demand for surveillance technology products in exchange, regulator and broker markets worldwide. We are also excited about expanding our presence in Australia and look forward to leveraging SMARTS' center of excellence and innovation in the region."

Dr. Andreas Furche, CEO of SMARTS Group Holdings, said, "We are proud to have been chosen by NASDAQ OMX. This acquisition is recognition of the strength of our solutions, Australian innovation and the talent and professionalism of the SMARTS team. Being part of NASDAQ OMX provides enormous growth opportunities for SMARTS surveillance technologies and provides us with the direct connection to the U.S. markets that we have been seeking. Moreover, the SMARTS customer base will benefit from the added confidence of working with a world-leading company that has a similar customer base and therefore understands the business and requirements of SMARTS' customers."

About SMARTS Group

SMARTS Group is an Australian-based financial technology company with over 30 national exchange and regulatory customers as well as 50 broking firm clients in more than 30 countries. With over 130 employees, SMARTS Group is the leading provider of market surveillance solutions worldwide. SMARTS has delivered surveillance technology solutions since 1994 and in 2009 received the Australian Export Award in the information and communications technology category.

For more information about SMARTS Group visit http://www.smartsgroup.com.

About NASDAQ OMX

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, with more than 3,600 listed companies. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market, NASDAQ OMX Nordic, NASDAQ OMX Baltic, NASDAQ OMX First North, and the U.S. 144A sector. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and exchange-traded funds. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 70 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. NASDAQ OMX Nordic and NASDAQ OMX Baltic are not legal entities but describe the common offering from NASDAQ OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visithttp://www.nasdaqomx.com. Please follow NASDAQ OMX on Facebook (http://www.facebook.com/nasdaqomx) and Twitter (http://www.twitter.com/nasdaqomx).

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

The matters described herein contain forward-looking statements that are made under the Safe Harbor provisions of the

Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements include, but are not limited to, statements about NASDAQ OMX's products and offerings. We caution that these statements are not guarantees of future performance. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties or other factors beyond NASDAQ OMX's control. These factors include, but are not limited to factors detailed in NASDAQ OMX's annual report on Form 10-K, and periodic reports filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. We undertake no obligation to release any revisions to any forward-looking statements.

NDAQG

NDAQT

(Photo: http://www.primezone.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid==)

The photo is also available via AP PhotoExpress.

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

CONTACT: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.
Frank De Maria
+1 212 231 5183
frank.demaria@nasdaqomx.com
Rob Madden
+1 646 441 5045
robert.madden@nasdaqomx.com
Anna Rasin
+ 46 8 405 6612
anna.rasin@nasdaqomx.com
SMARTS Group
Clare Gill

+ 61 414 580 025 clare.gill@smartsgroup.com

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX